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CITY OF LAREDO - ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
PROJECT: FY24-ENG-47 Springfield Avenue Extension, Phase 4

ALC Construction Co Inc. G4 Construction Co. (Mage 4) STX Civil (Texas Guardrail)
Bid Opening: January 17, 2025  9:00 a.m. 3706 Flores Ave. 1304 Crosscountry Lane 5310 Riverside Dr
BID TABULATION Laredo, TX 78041 Laredo, TX 78045 Laredo, TX 78041

956-237-2369 956-286-9731 956-415-6816
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

BASE BID
104.1 12" PVC, C-900, DR-14 Class 200 Water Main 510 LF 130.00$         66,300.00$       100.00$         51,000.00$       129.80$         66,198.00$       
104.2 12" PVC, C-900, DR-14 Class 200 Water Main (Restrained) 96 LF 180.00$         17,280.00$       110.00$         10,560.00$       147.50$         14,160.00$       
110 12" Gate Valve w/ Box & Cover (Restrained) 2 EA 7,500.00$      15,000.00$       7,500.00$      15,000.00$       5,762.71$      11,525.42$       
112 Fire Hydrants, Complete 2 EA 12,000.00$    24,000.00$       10,000.00$    20,000.00$       11,600.00$    23,200.00$       
114 2" Blow Off Hydrants, Complete 1 EA 6,000.00$      6,000.00$         8,500.00$      8,500.00$         3,248.00$      3,248.00$         
115 2" Water Service (Single) 2 EA 6,000.00$      12,000.00$       3,000.00$      6,000.00$         1,392.00$      2,784.00$         
116 Interconnection to Exist. Water Main (12") 1 EA 10,000.00$    10,000.00$       10,000.00$    10,000.00$       11,020.00$    11,020.00$       
130 Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fittings (Restrained) 1 LS 6,000.00$      6,000.00$         5,000.00$      5,000.00$         8,120.00$      8,120.00$         
138 1" Air Release/Vacuum Valves w/Vault 1 EA 5,000.00$      5,000.00$         8,500.00$      8,500.00$         3,712.00$      3,712.00$         
402 Clearing & Grubbing 1 AC 4,000.00$      4,000.00$         3,000.00$      3,000.00$         1,740.00$      1,740.00$         
422 PVC Utility Conduits (6") 92 LF 50.00$           4,600.00$         50.00$           4,600.00$         46.40$           4,268.80$         

430.1 Concrete Sidewalks 11,760 SF 8.25$             97,020.00$       7.00$             82,320.00$       8.70$             102,312.00$     
430.2 Pedestrian Ramps (Parallel) 1 EA 5,200.00$      5,200.00$         1,500.00$      1,500.00$         3,712.00$      3,712.00$         
430.3 Pedestrian Ramps (Double) 1 EA 3,500.00$      3,500.00$         3,000.00$      3,000.00$         2,552.00$      2,552.00$         
502.1 Street Excavation & Disposal 900 CY 20.00$           18,000.00$       10.00$           9,000.00$         12.92$           11,628.00$       
502.2 Subgrade Preparation 2,529 SY 4.00$             10,116.00$       5.00$             12,645.00$       11.02$           27,869.58$       
504 9" Reinforced Concrete Pavement (CRCP) (650 psi FLEX) 2,408 SY 104.00$         250,432.00$     155.00$         373,240.00$     127.60$         307,260.80$     
508 Concrete Curb (TY II) "Mono" (6") 978 LF 22.00$           21,516.00$       10.00$           9,780.00$         27.00$           26,406.00$       

602.1 Filter Fabric (Silt) Fence 525 LF 8.00$             4,200.00$         6.00$             3,150.00$         2.04$             1,071.00$         
602.2 Stabilized Construction Entrance 1 EA 3,000.00$      3,000.00$         1,500.00$      1,500.00$         3,480.00$      3,480.00$         
602.3 Curb Inlet Gravel Filters & Gravel Filter Bags 2 EA 400.00$         800.00$            1,000.00$      2,000.00$         1,740.00$      3,480.00$         
704 Furnish & Install New Sign w/ Pole and Foundation (All Type) 6 EA 750.00$         4,500.00$         750.00$         4,500.00$         1,276.00$      7,656.00$         

706.1 4" (TY 1) Reflect. Pavemt. Mark. (All Types and Colors) 1,590 LF 2.50$             3,975.00$         5.00$             7,950.00$         7.06$             11,225.40$       
706.2 24" (TY 1) Reflect. Pavemt. Mark. (All Types and Colors) 23 LF 30.00$           690.00$            5.00$             115.00$            20.81$           478.63$            
706.3 24" (TY 1) Reflect. Pavemt. Mark. (Arrows) 2 EA 700.00$         1,400.00$         300.00$         600.00$            464.00$         928.00$            
706.4 24" (TY 1) Reflect. Pavemt. Mark. (Text) 2 EA 700.00$         1,400.00$         300.00$         600.00$            928.00$         1,856.00$         
706.5 Raised Pavement Markers, (TY II-A-A) 37 EA 150.00$         5,550.00$         10.00$           370.00$            23.20$           858.40$            
712 Barricades & Traffic Control 1 LS 7,500.00$      7,500.00$         5,000.00$      5,000.00$         6,960.00$      6,960.00$         
802 Sheeting & Bracing (Trench Excavation Protection) 606 LF 20.00$           12,120.00$       7.00$             4,242.00$         4.06$             2,460.36$         
806 Automatic Landscape Irrigation System - Entire Project 1 LS 40,000.00$    40,000.00$       10,000.00$    10,000.00$       14,500.00$    14,500.00$       

810.1 Landscaping - Trees, Live Oak 22 EA 1,500.00$      33,000.00$       700.00$         15,400.00$       1,160.00$      25,520.00$       
810.2 Landscaping - River Gravel Finish 120 SY 60.00$           7,200.00$         75.00$           9,000.00$         40.60$           4,872.00$         
810.3 Landscaping - Decomposed Granite Finish 400 SY 60.00$           24,000.00$       80.00$           32,000.00$       127.60$         51,040.00$       
999 Construction Contingency Allowance 1 LS 40,000.00$    40,000.00$       40,000.00$    40,000.00$       40,000.00$    40,000.00$       

TOTAL - BASE BID 765,299.00$                          770,072.00$                          808,102.39$                          

1/21/2025 Prepared by: Porras Nance Engineering 
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CITY OF LAREDO - ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
PROJECT: FY24-ENG-47 Springfield Avenue Extension, Phase 4

Bid Opening: January 17, 2025  9:00 a.m.
BID TABULATION

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT

BASE BID
104.1 12" PVC, C-900, DR-14 Class 200 Water Main 510 LF
104.2 12" PVC, C-900, DR-14 Class 200 Water Main (Restrained) 96 LF
110 12" Gate Valve w/ Box & Cover (Restrained) 2 EA
112 Fire Hydrants, Complete 2 EA
114 2" Blow Off Hydrants, Complete 1 EA
115 2" Water Service (Single) 2 EA
116 Interconnection to Exist. Water Main (12") 1 EA
130 Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fittings (Restrained) 1 LS
138 1" Air Release/Vacuum Valves w/Vault 1 EA
402 Clearing & Grubbing 1 AC
422 PVC Utility Conduits (6") 92 LF

430.1 Concrete Sidewalks 11,760 SF
430.2 Pedestrian Ramps (Parallel) 1 EA
430.3 Pedestrian Ramps (Double) 1 EA
502.1 Street Excavation & Disposal 900 CY
502.2 Subgrade Preparation 2,529 SY
504 9" Reinforced Concrete Pavement (CRCP) (650 psi FLEX) 2,408 SY
508 Concrete Curb (TY II) "Mono" (6") 978 LF

602.1 Filter Fabric (Silt) Fence 525 LF
602.2 Stabilized Construction Entrance 1 EA
602.3 Curb Inlet Gravel Filters & Gravel Filter Bags 2 EA
704 Furnish & Install New Sign w/ Pole and Foundation (All Type) 6 EA

706.1 4" (TY 1) Reflect. Pavemt. Mark. (All Types and Colors) 1,590 LF
706.2 24" (TY 1) Reflect. Pavemt. Mark. (All Types and Colors) 23 LF
706.3 24" (TY 1) Reflect. Pavemt. Mark. (Arrows) 2 EA
706.4 24" (TY 1) Reflect. Pavemt. Mark. (Text) 2 EA
706.5 Raised Pavement Markers, (TY II-A-A) 37 EA
712 Barricades & Traffic Control 1 LS
802 Sheeting & Bracing (Trench Excavation Protection) 606 LF
806 Automatic Landscape Irrigation System - Entire Project 1 LS

810.1 Landscaping - Trees, Live Oak 22 EA
810.2 Landscaping - River Gravel Finish 120 SY
810.3 Landscaping - Decomposed Granite Finish 400 SY
999 Construction Contingency Allowance 1 LS

TOTAL - BASE BID

REIM Construction, Inc. SAL Construction Managemt LLC ABBA Construction, LLC
9612 N. Stewart Rd P.O. Box 8185 P.O. Box 451441
Mission, Texas 78573 Weslaco, Texas 78599 Laredo, TX 78045
956-580-2675 956-202-1452 956-324-9343

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

154.00$         78,540.00$       122.00$         62,220.00$       228.60$         116,586.00$     
224.00$         21,504.00$       180.00$         17,280.00$       292.10$         28,041.60$       

7,300.00$      14,600.00$       4,525.00$      9,050.00$         12,700.00$    25,400.00$       
12,200.00$    24,400.00$       7,650.00$      15,300.00$       15,240.00$    30,480.00$       

5,120.00$      5,120.00$         2,735.00$      2,735.00$         6,985.00$      6,985.00$         
4,980.00$      9,960.00$         7,200.00$      14,400.00$       10,795.00$    21,590.00$       
4,310.00$      4,310.00$         12,500.00$    12,500.00$       11,303.00$    11,303.00$       

13,400.00$    13,400.00$       12,000.00$    12,000.00$       17,145.00$    17,145.00$       
7,920.00$      7,920.00$         9,300.00$      9,300.00$         15,240.00$    15,240.00$       
7,000.00$      7,000.00$         6,500.00$      6,500.00$         12,700.00$    12,700.00$       

60.00$           5,520.00$         35.00$           3,220.00$         69.85$           6,426.20$         
7.00$             82,320.00$       8.35$             98,196.00$       8.26$             97,137.60$       

3,025.00$      3,025.00$         2,790.00$      2,790.00$         6,654.80$      6,654.80$         
2,225.00$      2,225.00$         1,250.00$      1,250.00$         9,525.00$      9,525.00$         

22.75$           20,475.00$       5.50$             4,950.00$         46.99$           42,291.00$       
1.50$             3,793.50$         5.00$             12,645.00$       44.45$           112,414.05$     

131.00$         315,448.00$     142.00$         341,936.00$     133.35$         321,106.80$     
24.75$           24,205.50$       13.00$           12,714.00$       36.83$           36,019.74$       

5.00$             2,625.00$         7.25$             3,806.25$         10.80$           5,670.00$         
3,100.00$      3,100.00$         3,200.00$      3,200.00$         3,810.00$      3,810.00$         

120.00$         240.00$            1,600.00$      3,200.00$         952.50$         1,905.00$         
1,130.00$      6,780.00$         625.00$         3,750.00$         1,905.00$      11,430.00$       

3.30$             5,247.00$         3.45$             5,485.50$         10.16$           16,154.40$       
20.00$           460.00$            40.00$           920.00$            120.65$         2,774.95$         

468.00$         936.00$            490.00$         980.00$            1,003.30$      2,006.60$         
468.00$         936.00$            490.00$         980.00$            2,540.00$      5,080.00$         

17.25$           638.25$            12.00$           444.00$            146.05$         5,403.85$         
6,500.00$      6,500.00$         5,500.00$      5,500.00$         15,240.00$    15,240.00$       

2.25$             1,363.50$         25.00$           15,150.00$       36.83$           22,318.98$       
13,000.00$    13,000.00$       27,300.00$    27,300.00$       31,750.00$    31,750.00$       

2,520.00$      55,440.00$       915.00$         20,130.00$       2,032.00$      44,704.00$       
61.00$           7,320.00$         253.00$         30,360.00$       35.56$           4,267.20$         
75.00$           30,000.00$       192.00$         76,800.00$       36.83$           14,732.00$       

40,000.00$    40,000.00$       40,000.00$    40,000.00$       40,000.00$    40,000.00$       

818,351.75$                          876,991.75$                          1,144,292.77$                       

1/21/2025 Prepared by: Porras Nance Engineering 


